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                  Army National Guard Cross Country Meet
                        September 6, 2019 - 9:00 am
                         Braggs, OK - Camp Gruber

           *********** HIGH SCHOOL BOYS 5K TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    18  Union          (  18:13  1:31:01   0:55)
=============================
  1      1  Shawn Rutledge              17:37
  2      2  Mathew Minton               18:08
  3      4  Kyle Jordan                 18:15
  4      5  Spencer Conrad              18:29
  5      6  Seth Pogue                  18:32
  6   (  8) Brendon McPerson            18:42
  7   (  9) Elias Johnson               19:14

  2.    84  Collinsville   (  20:03  1:40:13   3:18)
=============================
  1      3  Matthew Budnik              18:14
  2     12  Aaron Shiever               19:46
  3     13  Shawn Stopp                 19:52
  4     25  Lane Hutchens               20:49
  5     31  Riley Jackson               21:32
  6   ( 40) Brody Captain               22:09
  7   ( 41) Jake Lawson                 22:13

  3.   114  Seminole       (  20:43  1:43:35   2:33)
=============================
  1     11  Tanner Hoskison             19:35
  2     14  Carson Newton               19:53
  3     15  Conner Childs               20:03
  4     35  Chase Brooks                21:56
  5     39  Riley Khalil                22:08
  6   ( 48) Wyatt Dice                  22:55
  7   ( 50) Garrett Williams            23:22

  4.   122  Poteau         (  20:56  1:44:36   2:17)
=============================
  1     10  Stihl Snyder                19:27
  2     22  Riley Gastelum              20:34
  3     27   Jacques Adams              21:20
  4     30  Erik Hobbs                  21:31
  5     33  Chris Cortes                21:44
  6   ( 34) Chris Guitierrez            21:51
  7   ( 46) Emilio Garcia               22:45
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  5.   143  Coweta         (  21:05  1:45:24   2:05)
=============================
  1     18   Bo Owens                   20:10
  2     19   Colin Neff                 20:11
  3     21   Jaron Meadows              20:34
  4     42   Wyatt Fincher              22:14
  5     43   Wyatt Boomershine          22:15
  6   ( 44)  Layton Haught              22:15
  7   ( 45)  Kyle Newell                22:30

  6.   146  McAlester      (  21:22  1:46:46   1:31)
=============================
  1     23  Gabe Birchfield             20:35
  2     26  Cade Tidwell                21:05
  3     29  Aaron Dodson                21:27
  4     32  Samuel Baker                21:33
  5     36  Matt Hyden                  22:06
  6   ( 37) Ben Johnson                 22:07
  7   ( 38) Trace Greer                 22:07

  7.   159  Bixby          (  21:35  1:47:54   3:59)
=============================

   1     16  Dillon Callaway             20:07
   2     17  Cullen Craig                20:10

   3     24  Kellen Bombach              20:35
  4     49  Max Remy                    22:56
  5     53  Noah Shaw                   24:06
  6   ( 55) Skylar Francen              24:53

   7   ( 57) Beau Selman                 26:05

  8.   180  Grove          (  22:03  1:50:11   5:53)
=============================
  1      7  Kernan Jackson              18:35
  2     20  Ryan McAbee                 20:28
  3     47  Dakota Rickey               22:46
  4     52  Nick Brown                  23:54
  5     54  Dalton Davis                24:28
  6   ( 56) Caden Love                  25:38

  9.   256  Stilwell       (  25:53  2:09:24   7:43)
=============================
  1     28  Chas McClain                21:23
  2     51  Leon Hill                   23:45
  3     58  Samuel Baird                26:12
  4     59  Tristen Boring              28:58
  5     60  Conner Colston              29:06
  6   ( 61) Hunter Cole                 30:05
  7   ( 62) Christopher Tomlinson       32:21
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Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          St Hsboys  Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== == ======= ===== 
    1    1   387 Shawn Rutledge       Union                17:37  5:41 
    2    2   381 Mathew Minton        Union                18:08  5:51 
    3    3   139 Matthew Budnik       Collinsville         18:14  5:53 
    4    4   377 Kyle Jordan          Union                18:15  5:54 
    5    5   369 Spencer Conrad       Union                18:29  5:58 
    6    6   385 Seth Pogue           Union                18:32  5:59 
    7    7   278 Kernan Jackson       Grove                18:35  6:00 
    8    8   380 Brendon McPerson     Union                18:42  6:02 
    9    9   376 Elias Johnson        Union                19:14  6:13 
   10        135 Ty Bliss             Gore                 19:24  6:16 
   11   10   188 Stihl Snyder         Poteau               19:27  6:17 
   12   11   306 Tanner Hoskison      Seminole             19:35  6:19 
   13   12   149 Aaron Shiever        Collinsville         19:46  6:23 
   14   13   150 Shawn Stopp          Collinsville         19:52  6:25 
   15   14   307 Carson Newton        Seminole             19:53  6:25 
   16   15   309 Conner Childs        Seminole             20:03  6:28 
   17   16   608 Dillon Callaway      Bixby                20:07  6:30 

    18   17   605 Cullen Craig        Bixby               20:10  6:31 
   19   18   402  Bo Owens            Coweta               20:10  6:31 
   20   19   400  Colin Neff          Coweta               20:11  6:31 
   21        378 Josue King           Union                20:18  6:33 
   22   20   282 Ryan McAbee          Grove                20:28  6:36 
   23   21   399  Jaron Meadows       Coweta               20:34  6:38 
   24   22   197 Riley Gastelum       Poteau               20:34  6:38 
   25   23   513 Gabe Birchfield      McAlester            20:35  6:39 

    26   24   606 Kellen Bombach       Bixby                20:35  6:39 
   27   25   143 Lane Hutchens        Collinsville         20:49  6:43 
   28        384 Christian Partick-Le Union                20:55  6:45 
   29   26   522 Cade Tidwell         McAlester            21:05  6:48 
   30   27   221  Jacques Adams       Poteau               21:20  6:53 
   31   28   540 Chas McClain         Stilwell             21:23  6:54 
   32        375 Cael Hunt            Union                21:26  6:55 
   33   29   518 Aaron Dodson         McAlester            21:27  6:56 
   34   30   199 Erik Hobbs           Poteau               21:31  6:57 
   35   31   141 Riley Jackson        Collinsville         21:32  6:57 
   36   32   516 Samuel Baker         McAlester            21:33  6:57 
   37        373 Logan Haycock        Union                21:38  6:59 
   38   33   224 Chris Cortes         Poteau               21:44  7:01 
   39        374 Cesar Hernandez      Union                21:47  7:02 
   40        367 Thomas Bulleigh      Union                21:47  7:02 
   41   34   229 Chris Guitierrez     Poteau               21:51  7:03 
   42   35   308 Chase Brooks         Seminole             21:56  7:05 
   43   36   514 Matt Hyden           McAlester            22:06  7:08 
   44   37   527 Ben Johnson          McAlester            22:07  7:08 
   45   38   519 Trace Greer          McAlester            22:07  7:08 
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   46   39   310 Riley Khalil         Seminole             22:08  7:09 
   47   40   142 Brody Captain        Collinsville         22:09  7:09 
   48   41   140 Jake Lawson          Collinsville         22:13  7:10 
   49   42   394  Wyatt Fincher       Coweta               22:14  7:11 
   50   43   390  Wyatt Boomershine   Coweta               22:15  7:11 
   51   44   397  Layton Haught       Coweta               22:15  7:11 
   52   45   401  Kyle Newell         Coweta               22:30  7:16 
   53        152 Harry Henslick       Collinsville         22:32  7:16 
   54        517 Patrick Detels       McAlester            22:44  7:20 
   55   46   196 Emilio Garcia        Poteau               22:45  7:21 
   56   47   280 Dakota Rickey        Grove                22:46  7:21 
   57        146 Colten Mcsperritt    Collinsville         22:48  7:22 
   58   48   311 Wyatt Dice           Seminole             22:55  7:24 
   59   49   610 Max Remy             Bixby                22:56  7:24 
   60        226 Sean Fabian          Poteau               23:00  7:26 
   61        532 Colin Detels         McAlester            23:03  7:26 
   62        386 Jameson Reynolds     Union                23:08  7:28 
   63        391  Shane Borszich      Coweta               23:15  7:30 
   64        187 Andrew Riley         Poteau               23:15  7:30 
   65        371 Charles Gardner      Union                23:19  7:32 
   66   50   312 Garrett Williams     Seminole             23:22  7:33 
   67        230 Emir Lucero          Poteau               23:24  7:33 
   68        201 JJ Morton            Poteau               23:28  7:35 
   69   51   542 Leon Hill            Stilwell             23:45  7:40 
   70        153 Marcus Ross          Collinsville         23:51  7:42 
   71   52   279 Nick Brown           Grove                23:54  7:43 
   72        531 James Briggs         McAlester            23:54  7:43 
   73        144 Luke Boren           Collinsville         23:55  7:43 
   74        245 Gustavo Gerrero      Poteau               23:56  7:44 
   75        244 Andrew Ellis         Poteau               24:00  7:45 
   76        406  Liam Taylor         Coweta               24:03  7:46 
   77        364 Jacob Autry          Union                24:03  7:46 
   78   53   603 Noah Shaw            Bixby                24:06  7:47 
   79        203 Jahn Ocampo          Poteau               24:21  7:52 
   80   54   281 Dalton Davis         Grove                24:28  7:54 
   81        151 Kaden Dose           Collinsville         24:33  7:56 
   82        526 Adam Dixon           McAlester            24:39  7:57 
   83        223 Yair Camargo         Poteau               24:43  7:59 
   84        125 Dasyn McIntosh       Eufaula              24:47  8:00 
   85        520 Alhtoba Haynes       McAlester            24:50  8:01 
   86   55   607 Skylar Francen       Bixby                24:53  8:02 
   87        204 Conner Peck          Poteau               24:54  8:02 
   88        383 Thu Nguyen           Union                24:55  8:03 
   89        136 Erik Grimes          Gore                 24:58  8:04 
   90        404  Parker Stephens     Coweta               25:02  8:05 
   91        123 Justis James         Eufaula              25:09  8:07 
   92        222 Alex Amezquita       Poteau               25:10  8:07 
   93        126 Colter Roberts       Eufaula              25:12  8:08 
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   94        231 Joshua Nava          Poteau               25:17  8:10 
   95        396  Matthew Griebel     Coweta               25:20  8:11 
   96        232 Justin Ocampo        Poteau               25:34  8:15 
   97   56   277 Caden Love           Grove                25:38  8:16 
   98        395  Tristan Gillespie   Coweta               25:42  8:18 
   99        370 Joshua Frownfelter   Union                25:56  8:22 
  100        246 Daniel Krehl         Poteau               25:59  8:23 

   101   57   609 Beau Selman       Bixby                26:05  8:25 
  102   58   541 Samuel Baird         Stilwell             26:12  8:28 
  103        405  JR Singleton        Coweta               26:15  8:28 
  104        398  Dalton Kincade      Coweta               26:16  8:29 
  105        468 Justus Robertson     Wyandotte            26:20  8:30 
  106        471 Eli Campbell         Wyandotte            26:21  8:30 
  107        604 Reagan Moore         Bixby                26:27  8:32 
  108        533 Logan Harden         McAlester            26:28  8:32 
  109        524 Dallas Alley         McAlester            26:40  8:37 
  110        206 Euyen Rios           Poteau               26:43  8:37 
  111        382 Max Musseman         Union                26:45  8:38 
  112        470 Jaret Burney         Wyandotte            26:47  8:39 
  113        198 Michael Hamilton     Poteau               26:49  8:39 
  114        613 Epifanio Jacinto     Poteau               27:22  8:50 
  115        392  Max Clark           Coweta               27:44  8:57 
  116        247 Miguel Martinez      Poteau               27:44  8:57 
  117        145 Luke Dean            Collinsville         28:22  9:09 
  118        124 Blake Dowling        Eufaula              28:22  9:09 
  119        235 Jeremy SanJuan       Poteau               28:37  9:14 
  120        195  Ashton Faulkner     Poteau               28:38  9:14 
  121        243  Kyle Cobb           Poteau               28:41  9:15 

   122        601 Eli Bradley       Bixby                28:46  9:17 
  123   59   546 Tristen Boring       Stilwell             28:58  9:21 
  124        602 Daxton Naugle        Bixby                29:03  9:23 
  125   60   548 Conner Colston       Stilwell             29:06  9:24 
  126        184 Logan Gray           Poteau               29:08  9:24 
  127        202 Kenny Ni             Poteau               29:11  9:25 
  128        614 Francisco Torres     Poteau               29:25  9:30 
  129        205 Anthony Rameirez     Poteau               29:31  9:32 
  130        530 Kaleb Robinson       McAlester            29:35  9:33 
  131        233 Brandon Pickle       Poteau               29:35  9:33 
  132        365 Daniel Ayers         Union                29:43  9:35 
  133        249 Pedro Reyes          Poteau               29:59  9:41 
  134   61   547 Hunter Cole          Stilwell             30:05  9:43 
  135        521 Kamden McKelvey      McAlester            30:28  9:50 
  136        393  Wyatt Fankhauser    Coweta               30:38  9:53 
  137        185 Joseph Marcanerelle  Poteau               31:04 10:02 
  138        207 Miguel Vazquez       Poteau               31:05 10:02 
  139        182 Nicholas Garcia      Poteau               31:24 10:08 
  140        248 Alez Ramirez         Poteau               31:29 10:10 
  141        183 Caden Goforth        Poteau               31:53 10:17 
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  142        137 Christian O'Connor   Gore                 32:00 10:20 
  143        148 Mackay Salley        Collinsville         32:10 10:23 
  144   62   545 Christopher Tomlinso Stilwell             32:21 10:26 
  145        147 Brenden Moody        Collinsville         34:30 11:08 
  146        200 Diego Montelego      Poteau               34:52 11:15 
  147        181  Shane Clanchard     Poteau               35:16 11:23 
  148        372 Gavin Green          Union                36:46 11:52 
  149        250 Noah TRUE            Poteau               37:32 12:07 
  150        225 Curtis Culwell       Poteau               39:12 12:39 
  151        228 Daniel Gravlee       Poteau               39:12 12:39 
  152        408  Alik Zimin          Coweta               40:26 13:03 
  153        234 Jeremy Ramirez       Poteau               40:32 13:05 
  154        227 Ricardo Garcia       Poteau               41:25 13:22 
  155        388 Isaac Salgado-Toutha Union                46:41 15:04 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com
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     Army National Guard Cross Country Meet

                        September 6, 2019 - 9:00 am
                         Braggs, OK - Camp Gruber

          *********** HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 5k TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    40  Bixby          (  22:56  1:54:37   3:27)
=============================
  1      2  Megan Moeller               21:34
  2      3  Cayden Dawson               21:36
  3      5  Ashley Riggenbach           22:10
  4     12  Alexis Von Hagen            24:16
  5     18  Kaylee Blankenship          25:01
  6   ( 20) Rachel Brown                25:14

     7   ( 36) Kya Cornett               29:12

  2.    52  Coweta         (  23:34  1:57:46   2:19)
=============================
  1      6   Brelee Burcham             22:25
  2      8   Hailey Secrest             22:51
  3      9   Macey Brooks               23:09
  4     14   Riley Buthod               24:37
  5     15   Lilyan Winter              24:44
  6   ( 16)  Ryleigh Hale               24:49
  7   ( 17)  Angel Whisman              24:56

  3.   101  Union          (  26:16  2:11:20  14:32)
=============================
  1      1  Courtney Bloom              20:57
  2      7  Ashley Goforth              22:47
  3     11  Sara Paz                    23:54
  4     33  Darline Douglas             28:13
  5     49  Stephanie Melton            35:29

  4.   116  Eufaula        (  26:36  2:13:00   9:11)
=============================
  1      4  Jaci Combs                  21:57
  2     13  Tori Leflore                24:22
  3     28  Emily Tatgenhorst           27:44
  4     29  Allie Reeb                  27:49
  5     42  Kiaya Burns                 31:08
  6   ( 51) Lariah McNatt               35:39

  5.   124  Stilwell       (  26:53  2:14:22   2:58)
=============================
  1     19  Jessie Sanchez              25:08
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  2     23  Gracey Hensley              26:14
  3     25  Jordan Cessna               27:19
  4     27  Kinley Soap                 27:35
  5     30  Maggie Cook                 28:06
  6   ( 31) Kaye Ramirez                28:08
  7   ( 41) Bianca Baird                30:19

  6.   126  Seminole       (  26:55  2:14:33   6:14)
=============================
  1     10  Cienna Works                23:38
  2     22  Bekah Chaote                25:47
  3     24  Madison Gates               27:04
  4     32  Skylee Bighead              28:12
  5     38  Alissa Stone                29:52
  6   ( 40) Marin Adams                 30:05

  7.   166  Poteau         (  28:27  2:22:13   4:31)
=============================
  1     21  Maura Tecla                 25:23
  2     34  Brenda Lopez                28:25
  3     35  Peyten Stover               29:12
  4     37  Litzy Medina                29:19
  5     39  Rosaura Jacinto             29:54
  6   ( 43) Ashley Felipe               31:19
  7   ( 44) Catherine Hobbs             31:56

  8.   212  Wyandotte      (  31:50  2:39:10   6:25)
=============================
  1     26  Ally Bartley                27:20
  2     45  Kallie Morisset             31:59
  3     46  Taylor Lundien              33:00
  4     47  Samantha Griner             33:06
  5     48  Jennelle Lundien            33:45
  6   ( 50) Zoey Davis                  35:34

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          Hsgirls Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== ======= ===== 
    1    1   356 Courtney Bloom       Union             20:57  6:46 
    2    2   595 Megan Moeller        Bixby             21:34  6:58 
    3    3   591 Cayden Dawson        Bixby             21:36  6:58 
    4    4   116 Jaci Combs           Eufaula           21:57  7:05 
    5    5   596 Ashley Riggenbach    Bixby             22:10  7:10 
    6        275 Rory Geer            Grove             22:20  7:13 
    7    6   410  Brelee Burcham      Coweta            22:25  7:14 
    8    7   359 Ashley Goforth       Union             22:47  7:21 
    9    8   419  Hailey Secrest      Coweta            22:51  7:23 
   10    9   409  Macey Brooks        Coweta            23:09  7:29 
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   11   10   314 Cienna Works         Seminole          23:38  7:38 
   12        505 Taylor Kelley        McAlester         23:50  7:42 
   13   11   363 Sara Paz             Union             23:54  7:43 
   14        156 Sarah Bell           Collinsville      24:03  7:46 
   15   12   599 Alexis Von Hagen     Bixby             24:16  7:50 
   16   13   120 Tori Leflore         Eufaula           24:22  7:52 
   17   14   411  Riley Buthod        Coweta            24:37  7:57 
   18   15   422  Lilyan Winter       Coweta            24:44  7:59 
   19   16   415  Ryleigh Hale        Coweta            24:49  8:01 
   20   17   421  Angel Whisman       Coweta            24:56  8:03 
   21   18   597 Kaylee Blankenship   Bixby             25:01  8:04 
   22   19   564 Jessie Sanchez       Stilwell          25:08  8:07 
   23   20   600 Rachel Brown         Bixby             25:14  8:09 
   24   21   219 Maura Tecla          Poteau            25:23  8:12 
   25        414  Avan Doeksen        Coweta            25:28  8:13 
   26        412  Aubree Cherry       Coweta            25:42  8:18 
   27   22   315 Bekah Chaote         Seminole          25:47  8:19 
   28        276 Katelyn Cohea        Grove             25:58  8:23 
   29   23   549 Gracey Hensley       Stilwell          26:14  8:28 
   30   24   319 Madison Gates        Seminole          27:04  8:44 
   31        502 Erin Kantola         McAlester         27:19  8:49 
   32   25   554 Jordan Cessna        Stilwell          27:19  8:49 
   33   26   461 Ally Bartley         Wyandotte         27:20  8:49 
   34   27   563 Kinley Soap          Stilwell          27:35  8:54 
   35   28   118 Emily Tatgenhorst    Eufaula           27:44  8:57 
   36   29   119 Allie Reeb           Eufaula           27:49  8:59 
   37   30   560 Maggie Cook          Stilwell          28:06  9:04 
   38   31   562 Kaye Ramirez         Stilwell          28:08  9:05 
   39   32   316 Skylee Bighead       Seminole          28:12  9:06 
   40   33   358 Darline Douglas      Union             28:13  9:07 
   41   34   256 Brenda Lopez         Poteau            28:25  9:10 
   42        157 Tarrah Porter        Collinsville      28:50  9:18 
   43        274 Jazzmine Aguilar     Grove             29:05  9:23 
   44   35   193 Peyten Stover        Poteau            29:12  9:25 

    45   36   590 Kya Cornett       Bixby             29:12  9:26 
   46   37   240 Litzy Medina         Poteau            29:19  9:28 
   47        589 Kaelyn Southall      Bixby             29:22  9:29 
   48        507 Addy Nooner          McAlester         29:35  9:33 
   49        413  Stephaney Cortes    Coweta            29:43  9:35 
   50   38   317 Alissa Stone         Seminole          29:52  9:38 
   51   39   210 Rosaura Jacinto      Poteau            29:54  9:39 
   52   40   320 Marin Adams          Seminole          30:05  9:42 
   53   41   565 Bianca Baird         Stilwell          30:19  9:47 
   54        558 Sernity Rich         Stilwell          30:36  9:52 
   55   42   117 Kiaya Burns          Eufaula           31:08 10:03 
   56        571 Jasmine Moore        Okay              31:17 10:06 
   57   43   211 Ashley Felipe        Poteau            31:19 10:06 
   58        592 Riley Maish          Bixby             31:40 10:13 
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   59   44   255 Catherine Hobbs      Poteau            31:56 10:18 
   60   45   463 Kallie Morisset      Wyandotte         31:59 10:19 
   61        418  Adriana Rainbolt    Coweta            32:05 10:21 
   62        215 Jalee Mckenzie       Poteau            32:14 10:24 
   63        220 Shelby Zink          Poteau            32:16 10:25 
   64        159 Megan Thetford       Collinsville      32:24 10:28 
   65        161 Maddie Peters        Collinsville      32:36 10:31 
   66        552 Hannah Morton        Stilwell          32:40 10:33 
   67   46   465 Taylor Lundien       Wyandotte         33:00 10:39 
   68        242 Michaela Wolf        Poteau            33:04 10:40 
   69   47   467 Samantha Griner      Wyandotte         33:06 10:41 
   70        511 SaraKate Shoup       McAlester         33:16 10:44 
   71        241 Johanna Rios         Poteau            33:40 10:52 
   72   48   464 Jennelle Lundien     Wyandotte         33:45 10:53 
   73        190 Mackenzi Lingenfelte Poteau            33:45 10:54 
   74        217 Kimberly Morales     Poteau            33:56 10:57 
   75        208  Jadyn Bowman        Poteau            34:05 11:00 
   76        561 Rachael Croley       Stilwell          34:18 11:04 
   77        214 Montserrath Martinez Poteau            34:24 11:06 
   78        551 Dannielle Martinez   Stilwell          34:50 11:15 
   79   49   362 Stephanie Melton     Union             35:29 11:27 
   80   50   466 Zoey Davis           Wyandotte         35:34 11:29 
   81   51   122 Lariah McNatt        Eufaula           35:39 11:30 
   82        566 Kinley Catron        Stilwell          36:04 11:38 
   83        559 Madison Galve        Stilwell          36:28 11:46 
   84        570 Bailey Williams      Okay              36:32 11:47 
   85        553 Wendi Fixin          Stilwell          36:47 11:52 
   86        237 Viridianna Delatorre Poteau            36:49 11:53 
   87        568 Chelsie Arney        Okay              37:12 12:00 
   88        569 Kelsie Arney         Okay              37:32 12:07 
   89        213 Madeline Krehl       Poteau            37:57 12:15 
   90        212 Brittny Gavina       Poteau            38:09 12:19 
   91        186 Damaris Martinez     Poteau            38:24 12:24 
   92        236  Lizette Correa      Poteau            38:27 12:25 
   93        253 Jennifer Camargo     Poteau            38:28 12:25 
   94        239 Alexandra Kasper     Poteau            38:37 12:28 
   95        194 Rio Torres           Poteau            38:54 12:33 
   96        189  Jaiden Davies       Poteau            40:33 13:05 
   97        258 Jessica Rivera       Poteau            40:58 13:13 
   98        612 Olga Ortiz           Poteau            40:59 13:13 
   99        254 Madison Gillham      Poteau            42:55 13:51 
  100        209 Olivia Cagle         Poteau            47:32 15:20 
  101        216 Brianna Medina       Poteau            47:33 15:21 
  102        259 Rayden Way           Poteau            47:54 15:27 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com
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     Army National Guard Cross Country Meet
                        September 6, 2019 - 9:00 am
                         Braggs, OK - Camp Gruber

                 *********** JH BOYS 2 MILE TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    36  Union          (  12:58  1:04:48   0:56)
=============================
  1      2  Camden Knutson              12:30
  2      3  Jason Guerrero              12:40
  3      7  Vincente Patrick-Leal       13:00
  4     10  Max Hartgrave               13:12
  5     14  Seth Taylor                 13:26
  6   ( 15) Andrew Matson               13:26
  7   ( 19) Kasin Kirk                  13:53

  2.    67  Maryetta       (  13:30  1:07:26   1:50)
=============================
  1      4  Anthony Chavez              12:47
  2      5  Brayden George              12:52
  3      9  Cole Grimmet                13:11
  4     20  Dalton Keen                 13:59
  5     29  Dilyn Polecat               14:37
  6   ( 33) Evan Nofire                 15:00
  7   ( 38) Reese McVay                 15:16

  3.    81  Poteau         (  13:36  1:08:00   2:56)
=============================
  1      1  Romero Lucero               12:08
  2      8  Darrel Richmond             13:07
  3     12  Bryan Valdivias             13:17
  4     26   Tyler Baker                14:24
  5     34  Terrence Genevie            15:04
  6   ( 40) Jentry Boehme               15:32
  7   ( 49) Alex Martinez               16:24

  4.    87  Tahlequah      (  13:41  1:08:24   2:08)
=============================
  1      6  Jacob Tiger                 12:58
  2     13  Elder Baltazar              13:17
  3     16  Ismael Perez                13:28
  4     17  Isaac King                  13:35
  5     35  Braxton McCarty             15:06
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  6   ( 36) Matthew Talburt             15:08
  7   ( 37) Tyler Rodriguez             15:12

  5.   142  Okay           (  14:43  1:13:31   2:48)
=============================
  1     11  Ashton Walters              13:16
  2     21  Diezel Davis                14:03
  3     25  Chase Clark                 14:20
  4     41  Tito Ramos                  15:48
  5     44  Bryson Parnell              16:04
  6   ( 50) Duckee Swimmer              16:50
  7   ( 51) Trapper Walker              16:51

  6.   143  Bixby          (  14:36  1:13:00   0:45)
=============================
  1     23  LUKE SOUTHHALL              14:13
  2     27  XANDER DAWSON               14:28
  3     30  ARRON EUBANKS               14:39
  4     31  JACKSON SOMMER              14:42
  5     32  JACE KUHN                   14:58
  6   ( 45) QUINTON PHILLIPS            16:05
  7   ( 53) EVAN CRAIG                  17:29

  7.   176  Coweta         (  15:13  1:16:05   1:34)
=============================
  1     24   Aiden Rainbolt             14:18
  2     28   Conner Edmiston            14:35
  3     39   Sam Wood                   15:31
  4     42   Samuel Phillips            15:49
  5     43   Logan McKinney             15:52
  6   ( 54)  Tyler Bell                 18:24
  7   ( 55)  Ian Morrison               18:32

  8.   181  Grove          (  15:17  1:16:24   2:40)
=============================
  1     18  Jaxon Turner                13:40
  2     22  Jase McAbee                 14:05
  3     46  Lane Stewart                16:07
  4     47  Dakota Morgan               16:12
  5     48  Chris Johnson               16:20
  6   ( 52) Landon Snyder               16:52
  7   ( 56) Isaiah Iliff                18:53

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          St Jhboys  Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== == ======= ===== 
    1    1   172 Romero Lucero        Poteau               12:08  6:04 
    2    2   350 Camden Knutson       Union                12:30  6:15 
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    3    3   345 Jason Guerrero       Union                12:40  6:20 
    4    4   472 Anthony Chavez       Maryetta             12:47  6:24 
    5    5   474 Brayden George       Maryetta             12:52  6:26 
    6    6    81 Jacob Tiger          Tahlequah            12:58  6:29 
    7    7   353 Vincente Patrick-Lea Union                13:00  6:30 
    8    8   176 Darrel Richmond      Poteau               13:07  6:34 
    9    9   473 Cole Grimmet         Maryetta             13:11  6:36 
   10   10   346 Max Hartgrave        Union                13:12  6:36 
   11   11   582 Ashton Walters       Okay                 13:16  6:38 
   12   12   165 Bryan Valdivias      Poteau               13:17  6:39 
   13   13    74 Elder Baltazar       Tahlequah            13:17  6:39 
   14   14   354 Seth Taylor          Union                13:26  6:43 
   15   15   351 Andrew Matson        Union                13:26  6:43 
   16   16    92 Ismael Perez         Tahlequah            13:28  6:44 
   17   17    80 Isaac King           Tahlequah            13:35  6:48 
   18   18   267 Jaxon Turner         Grove                13:40  6:50 
   19   19   349 Kasin Kirk           Union                13:53  6:57 
   20   20   481 Dalton Keen          Maryetta             13:59  7:00 
   21   21   578 Diezel Davis         Okay                 14:03  7:02 
   22   22   268 Jase McAbee          Grove                14:05  7:03 
   23   23   623 LUKE SOUTHHALL       Bixby                14:13  7:07 
   24        538 Brielle Ferguson     McAlester            14:17  7:09 
   25   24   436  Aiden Rainbolt      Coweta               14:18  7:09 
   26   25   575 Chase Clark          Okay                 14:20  7:10 
   27   26   168  Tyler Baker         Poteau               14:24  7:12 
   28   27   617 XANDER DAWSON        Bixby                14:28  7:14 
   29   28   427  Conner Edmiston     Coweta               14:35  7:18 
   30   29   480 Dilyn Polecat        Maryetta             14:37  7:19 
   31   30   618 ARRON EUBANKS        Bixby                14:39  7:20 
   32   31   622 JACKSON SOMMER       Bixby                14:42  7:21 
   33   32   619 JACE KUHN            Bixby                14:58  7:29 
   34   33   476 Evan Nofire          Maryetta             15:00  7:30 
   35   34   163 Terrence Genevie     Poteau               15:04  7:32 
   36   35    89 Braxton McCarty      Tahlequah            15:06  7:33 
   37   36    95 Matthew Talburt      Tahlequah            15:08  7:34 
   38        340 Thane Danley         Union                15:09  7:35 
   39   37    93 Tyler Rodriguez      Tahlequah            15:12  7:36 
   40   38   491 Reese McVay          Maryetta             15:16  7:38 
   41        477 Ben Kimble           Maryetta             15:19  7:40 
   42        492 Derrick Scott        Maryetta             15:25  7:43 
   43   39   439  Sam Wood            Coweta               15:31  7:46 
   44   40   169 Jentry Boehme        Poteau               15:32  7:46 
   45         85 Chase baldonado      Tahlequah            15:41  7:51 
   46   41   580 Tito Ramos           Okay                 15:48  7:54 
   47   42   435  Samuel Phillips     Coweta               15:49  7:54 
   48   43   431  Logan McKinney      Coweta               15:52  7:56 
   49         94 Leonardo santana-loz Tahlequah            16:01  8:01 
   50         82 Theron ward          Tahlequah            16:03  8:02 
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   51   44   577 Bryson Parnell       Okay                 16:04  8:02 
   52   45   620 QUINTON PHILLIPS     Bixby                16:05  8:03 
   53         90 Daniel miranda       Tahlequah            16:06  8:03 
   54   46   266 Lane Stewart         Grove                16:07  8:04 
   55        488 James Vann           Maryetta             16:10  8:05 
   56        479 Nathaniel Sam        Maryetta             16:10  8:05 
   57   47   273 Dakota Morgan        Grove                16:12  8:06 
   58        344 Connor Gage          Union                16:13  8:07 
   59   48   271 Chris Johnson        Grove                16:20  8:10 
   60   49   174 Alex Martinez        Poteau               16:24  8:12 
   61         87 Makai Franke         Tahlequah            16:30  8:15 
   62        487 Lawson Wells         Maryetta             16:31  8:16 
   63        177 Louis SanDoval       Poteau               16:43  8:22 
   64         83 Laith Younes         Tahlequah            16:45  8:23 
   65        133 Raddec Dunn          Carlton Landin       16:45  8:23 
   66         88 Jacob Jones          Tahlequah            16:50  8:25 
   67   50   581 Duckee Swimmer       Okay                 16:50  8:25 
   68   51   576 Trapper Walker       Okay                 16:51  8:26 
   69   52   269 Landon Snyder        Grove                16:52  8:26 
   70        134 Staughty Chapman     Carlton Landin       16:57  8:29 
   71        537 Jesus Diaz           McAlester            17:00  8:30 
   72        352 Dat Nguyen           Union                17:02  8:31 
   73   53   616 EVAN CRAIG           Bixby                17:29  8:45 
   74        339 Jacob Chapman        Union                17:38  8:49 
   75         75 Ethan Hill           Tahlequah            17:39  8:50 
   76         86 Juan falcon          Tahlequah            17:39  8:50 
   77        483 Alex Rider           Maryetta             18:12  9:06 
   78        175 Waylon Murray        Poteau               18:17  9:09 
   79   54   423  Tyler Bell          Coweta               18:24  9:12 
   80        482 Hunter Catron        Maryetta             18:30  9:15 
   81        341 Jesus Duran          Union                18:31  9:16 
   82         79 Judsen Jefferson     Tahlequah            18:31  9:16 
   83   55   433  Ian Morrison        Coweta               18:32  9:16 
   84        425  Daniel Dill'        Coweta               18:37  9:19 
   85        438  Conor Taylor        Coweta               18:43  9:22 
   86   56   270 Isaiah Iliff         Grove                18:53  9:27 
   87        437  Kolten Remmers      Coweta               18:56  9:28 
   88        343 Ethan Fitch          Union                18:57  9:29 
   89        485 Miguel Ladrillero    Maryetta             18:57  9:29 
   90        489 Jeremiah Nofire      Maryetta             19:03  9:32 
   91        348 Kyan Jackson         Union                19:07  9:34 
   92        173 Triton McKenzie      Poteau               19:11  9:36 
   93        347 Remington Hopson     Union                19:16  9:38 
   94        164 Darius Masterson     Poteau               19:21  9:41 
   95        132 Christian Conner     Carlton Landin       19:45  9:53 
   96        170 Alexander Clubb      Poteau               20:29 10:15 
   97        428  Matthew Ellis       Coweta               20:34 10:17 
   98        355 Gage Timmons         Union                21:23 10:42 
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   99         77 Preston Holcomb      Tahlequah            21:33 10:47 
  100        584 Aven Sloat           Okay                 21:35 10:48 
  101        434  Andrew Newell       Coweta               22:07 11:04 
  102        171 John Gastelum        Poteau               22:08 11:04 
  103        424  Kyler Clark         Coweta               22:08 11:04 
  104        131 Lance Herbert        Carlton Landin       22:34 11:17 
  105        611 Nick Silvia          Poteau               22:36 11:18 
  106        272 Ethan Morgan         Grove                22:57 11:29 
  107        337 Christopher Arnold   Union                23:21 11:41 
  108         97 Daniel Vasquez       Tahlequah            23:44 11:52 
  109         78 James Jacobs         Tahlequah            23:44 11:52 
  110        162 Derrick Cagle        Poteau               25:28 12:44 
  111        440  Dylan Zeimet        Coweta               26:07 13:04 
  112        432  Jordan Mills        Coweta               26:40 13:20 
  113        429  Gage Kincade        Coweta               28:15 14:08 
  114        426  Donovan Duncan      Coweta               28:44 14:22 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com
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     Army National Guard Cross Country Meet
                        September 6, 2019 - 9:00 am
                         Braggs, OK - Camp Gruber

            *********** JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS 2 MILE TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    40  Coweta         (  15:42  1:18:30   2:41)
=============================
  1      1   Jaidyn Wegener             14:39
  2      2   Maria Gallardo             14:51
  3      5   Abigail Woolf              15:01
  4     15   McKayla Brooks             16:39
  5     17   Kate Little                17:20
  6   ( 19)  Aiyana Perkins             17:38
  7   ( 33)  Brynlee Curtis             18:55

  2.    56  Bixby          (  16:10  1:20:47   2:50)
=============================
  1      3  OLIVIA WAGNER               14:58
  2      7  MADISON VON Hagen           15:39
  3     11  MIA LANDIN                  16:02
  4     14  SCARLETT WRIGHT             16:20
  5     21  KAYLYNN GEE                 17:48
  6   ( 25) BELLA REMY                  18:03
  7   ( 30) AVA WINNETT                 18:38

  3.    57  Tahlequah      (  16:10  1:20:48   2:36)
=============================
  1      4  Kynley Frazier              14:59
  2      6  Grace McKee                 15:12
  3     13  Latina Rogers               16:17
  4     16  Abigail Johnson             16:45
  5     18  Dulce Melo                  17:35
  6   ( 20) Grace Lovell                17:38
  7   ( 24) Sophia Serebro              17:55

  4.   113  Grove          (  17:52  1:29:18   5:43)
=============================
  1      8  Mya Pellegrino              15:42
  2      9  Rowan Geer                  15:46
  3     26  Hailey Iliff                18:09
  4     28  Lyna Cohea                  18:16
  5     42  Abbigail Shobe              21:25

  5.   123  Maryetta       (  17:53  1:29:24   3:52)

Page 16



2019 Army National Guard SC Meet Results
=============================
  1     10  Rylie Workman               15:48
  2     12  Alex Yates                  16:11
  3     31  Madi Crawford               18:45
  4     34  Mady George                 19:00
  5     36  Maria Sosa                  19:40

  6.   155  Union          (  18:55  1:34:32   2:32)
=============================
  1     22  Olivia Sanderson            17:50
  2     27  Jazmine Villaloboz          18:11
  3     32  Elizibeth Bulleigh          18:48
  4     35  Brylenn Lemons-Stacey       19:21
  5     39  Zoe Blakey                  20:22
  6   ( 40) Lakota Terry                20:40
  7   ( 41) Molly Tate                  20:44

  7.   170  Poteau         (  19:54  1:39:28   5:38)
=============================
  1     23   Kyja Jenkins               17:51
  2     29  Dominique Zielinski         18:36
  3     37  Ariel Neal                  19:46
  4     38  Brooklyn Latham             19:46
  5     43   Shayley Killian            23:29

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          Jhgirls Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== ======= ===== 
    1    1   458  Jaidyn Wegener      Coweta            14:39  7:20 
    2    2   448  Maria Gallardo      Coweta            14:51  7:26 
    3    3   303 OLIVIA WAGNER        Bixby             14:58  7:29 
    4    4   102 Kynley Frazier       Tahlequah         14:59  7:30 
    5    5   459  Abigail Woolf       Coweta            15:01  7:31 
    6    6   106 Grace McKee          Tahlequah         15:12  7:36 
    7    7   302 MADISON VON Hagen    Bixby             15:39  7:50 
    8    8   263 Mya Pellegrino       Grove             15:42  7:51 
    9    9   264 Rowan Geer           Grove             15:46  7:53 
   10   10   495 Rylie Workman        Maryetta          15:48  7:54 
   11   11   295 MIA LANDIN           Bixby             16:02  8:01 
   12   12   494 Alex Yates           Maryetta          16:11  8:06 
   13   13   113 Latina Rogers        Tahlequah         16:17  8:09 
   14   14   305 SCARLETT WRIGHT      Bixby             16:20  8:10 
   15   15   444  McKayla Brooks      Coweta            16:39  8:20 
   16   16   104 Abigail Johnson      Tahlequah         16:45  8:23 
   17   17   450  Kate Little         Coweta            17:20  8:40 
   18   18   107 Dulce Melo           Tahlequah         17:35  8:48 
   19   19   455  Aiyana Perkins      Coweta            17:38  8:49 
   20   20   105 Grace Lovell         Tahlequah         17:38  8:49 
   21   21   294 KAYLYNN GEE          Bixby             17:48  8:54 
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   22   22   331 Olivia Sanderson     Union             17:50  8:55 
   23   23   166  Kyja Jenkins        Poteau            17:51  8:56 
   24        138 Hallie Kinion        Gore              17:52  8:56 
   25   24   114 Sophia Serebro       Tahlequah         17:55  8:58 
   26        585 Alexandria Collins   Okay              18:00  9:00 
   27   25   297 BELLA REMY           Bixby             18:03  9:02 
   28        111 Victoria Pham        Tahlequah         18:08  9:04 
   29   26   260 Hailey Iliff         Grove             18:09  9:05 
   30   27   335 Jazmine Villaloboz   Union             18:11  9:06 
   31   28   265 Lyna Cohea           Grove             18:16  9:08 
   32   29   167 Dominique Zielinski  Poteau            18:36  9:18 
   33   30   304 AVA WINNETT          Bixby             18:38  9:19 
   34   31   498 Madi Crawford        Maryetta          18:45  9:23 
   35   32   323 Elizibeth Bulleigh   Union             18:48  9:24 
   36   33   445  Brynlee Curtis      Coweta            18:55  9:28 
   37   34   497 Mady George          Maryetta          19:00  9:30 
   38        456  Leilany Rubio       Coweta            19:03  9:31 
   39        449  Sayde Griffith      Coweta            19:03  9:32 
   40        298 AINSLEY SHAW         Bixby             19:08  9:34 
   41   35   327 Brylenn Lemons-Stace Union             19:21  9:41 
   42        452  Alexis Miller       Coweta            19:25  9:43 
   43        446  Jo Jo Doeksen       Coweta            19:39  9:50 
   44   36   499 Maria Sosa           Maryetta          19:40  9:50 
   45   37   180 Ariel Neal           Poteau            19:46  9:53 
   46   38   179 Brooklyn Latham      Poteau            19:46  9:53 
   47        301 ALISON THORNSTENBERG Bixby             19:59 10:00 
   48        457  Kaylen Taylor       Coweta            20:14 10:07 
   49   39   322 Zoe Blakey           Union             20:22 10:11 
   50        453  Kealyn Morrison     Coweta            20:35 10:18 
   51   40   334 Lakota Terry         Union             20:40 10:20 
   52   41   333 Molly Tate           Union             20:44 10:22 
   53        454  Nevaeh Pearce       Coweta            20:49 10:25 
   54         99 Magaly Contreras     Tahlequah         20:57 10:29 
   55        108 Thea Miller          Tahlequah         21:00 10:30 
   56        300 AMELIA SMITH         Bixby             21:07 10:34 
   57        336 SkyLaa Williams      Union             21:17 10:39 
   58        321 Grace Blacet         Union             21:20 10:40 
   59   42   261 Abbigail Shobe       Grove             21:25 10:43 
   60        296 MYA PEREZ            Bixby             21:33 10:47 
   61        112 Ladawna Pinto        Tahlequah         21:38 10:49 
   62        299 RUTH SHROPSHIRE      Bixby             21:49 10:55 
   63        587 Taylor Howell        Okay              21:49 10:55 
   64         98 Jasmine Cisneros     Tahlequah         22:23 11:12 
   65        460  Evelyn Zimin        Coweta            22:25 11:13 
   66        100 Jenna Downing        Tahlequah         22:31 11:16 
   67   43   178  Shayley Killian     Poteau            23:29 11:45 
   68        115 Adamary Vega         Tahlequah         23:47 11:54 
   69        441  Bryce Allen         Coweta            24:13 12:07 
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   70        625 Maggie Strand        Bixby             24:26 12:13 
   71        326 Kayla Keo            Union             24:36 12:18 
   72        442  Hallie Bernal       Coweta            24:42 12:21 
   73        293 ABIGAIL COTHRAN      Bixby             24:46 12:23 
   74        328 Rian Montoya         Union             24:50 12:25 
   75        325 zoey blakey 2        Union             25:22 12:41 
   76        101 Kara Foreman         Tahlequah         26:01 13:01 
   77        539 Jasmine Haynes       McAlester         26:31 13:16 
   78        536 Shelby Baker         McAlester         26:33 13:17 
   79        129 Bella Morton         Carlton Landin    27:03 13:32 
   80        443  Alina Brilliant     Coweta            28:05 14:03 
   81        451  Jadyn McMahan       Coweta            28:21 14:11 
   82        128 Myli Lokley          Carlton Landin    30:11 15:06 
   83        130 Allie Frank          Carlton Landin    30:11 15:06 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com
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